



THE RICKY & SUZANNE BARNES FOUNDATION

In 2012, my wife, Suzanne, and I started the Ricky & Suzanne Barnes Foundation with the mission of promoting the physical and mental wellbeing of children. We felt strongly about giving back to the community in which both of us grew up. We held our inaugural pro-am golf tournament at Stockton Golf and Country Club in October, 2012.

The success of this event has allowed us to donate over \$1,000,000,000 in our first ten years. This year's beneficiaries were the First Tee of San Joaquin, ONE TLC (the school for the homeless), Child Abuse Prevention Council, Hospice of San Joaquin, and Family Promise.

Through its educational programs and the game of golf, The First Tee builds character, instills life-enhancing values, and promotes healthy choices. Although this program is a national organization (promoted by the PGA Tour and its members), the San Joaquin chapter is locally funded and relies on contributions through fundraising. The monies from the Ricky Barnes Foundation are earmarked to maintain and expand the programs that directly impact youth such as: Golf Fore Girls and expanding the after-school programs at school sites.

In lieu of the pro am golf tournament, we are planning to have a two day online auction in November. We are seeking contributions for the auction as well as monetary donations and hope we can count on your continued support so that we can continue fulfilling our mission to improve the lives of children in San Joaquin County.

Sincerely,

PGA Tour Professional



RICKY & SUZANNE BARNES FOUNDATION DONATION FORM

TAX ID 46-4579695

	ITEM			
The Ricky & Suzanne Barnes Foundation	Item Value \$			
& it's beneficiaries	DONOR INFORMATION			
greatly appreciate	Name:			
your generous gift.	Company Name: Contact:			
Thank you sincerely for	Phone H:	Phone W:		Fax #:
your kind contribution.				Zip
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				_
Donation	ITEM DESCR	IPTION		
Check List				
Delivery Date:				
Date Received:	Auction items mu	ust be received by Oc	tober 30, 2024	
Date Entered: Procurement#:	Please email Cathy Barnes at golfingbarnes@aol.com to arrange pickup or send or deliver to:			
Pick Up Needed Yes No	•	inne Barnes Foundati Ave, Suite 152 A 95207	on	
Pick Up Date:				

Monetary Donations Gladly Accepted: Please send to:

Ricky & Suzanne Barnes Foundation 6507 Pacific Ave, Suite 152 Stockton, CA 95207